NOTES :
1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.
2) TOLERANCES ARE AS PER IS:2102(PART-1)-1993, UNLESS SPECIFIED VERY COARSE-CLASS OF DEVIATION.
3) THIS DRAWING IS FOR 21.94kV, 200kvar, 1PH, 50Hz UNIT
4) UNIT IS EXTERNAL FUSED
5) UNIT INSULATION LEVEL IS 70/170 kV/kVp
6) TIME TO DISCHARGE TO 50 VOLTS WITHIN 600 SECONDS
7) REFERENCE STANDARD: IS 13925

Power Factor Improvement4
DATASHEET FOR CAPACITOR BANK
2 Maker's Type Designation CHD
Purpose
3 Reference Standard  IS-13925
5 Location Outdoor
System Specifications
°C 50
Voltage variation +15/-25
6
Bus Voltage KV 33
Bus Frequency Hz 50
Frequency variation +/- 5
7 Ambient Temperature:
Maximum Temperature
Minimum Temperature °C 7.5
8 Capacitor Bank(s) rating
kV
MVAr
Rated output (Installed)
No. of Phases Nos. 3
Type of Connection
No. of units per bank No(s)
Power frequency withstand voltage kVrms
Impulse withstand voltage kVpeak 170
70
Structure Mounting
Terminal arrangement
Type of mounting
Incoming suitable for Suitable for AL Bus Bar
Outgoing suitable for Suitable for AL Bus Bar
3 38KV, 7.2 MVAR  3-PH
CAPACITOR BANK
Project
1 Customer
2
Rev. Rev. AppdBy Year Week
Article No. Description
YC1H423188-110 Datasheet for Capacitor Bank
Design Checked By Prepared By Sale Order No. Offer Ref.
SK NK 4202237450 0
Dwg. Approved By Issued By Dept. Year Week Format No. Rev. Sheet
VK PGHV-C 2024 1 0 1
PGHV-Capacitor Division IHYC449001
Cont.
2
8534178/2024/EEMRT-ENE51
44
APTRANSCO
CE PROJECTS STAMP
APTRANSCO
TYPE TEST VALIDITY
APTRANSCO
CT PT CVT
user
New Stamp

Manufacturer's Name1
DATASHEET FOR SERIES REACTOR
2 Maker's Type Designation As per Manufacturer's Standard
3 Reference Standard IS-5553, Part-3, 1990
4 Purpose Inrush Current Limiting
5 Location Outdoor
6 System Specifications
Voltage variation +/- 10
Bus Frequency Hz 50
Bus Voltage KV 33
Frequency variation +/- 5
KV 36Highest system voltage
7 Ambient Temperature:
°C 7.5
Maximum Temperature °C 50
Minimum Temperature
8 Type of Series Reactor
Type of Shielding Non- Magnetically
Type of Core
No. of Phases 1-Phase
Air Core
Connection  Neutral Side
Type of Mounting Structure
Rated current Amps 54.7
9 Rating of Series Reactor
Inductive impedance Ohms/Ph
Max. permissible continuous current % 130% of Rated Current
Short time current rating (for 2 sec)
Winding kA
Terminal
3
1
Rev.
2
38KV, 7.2 MVAR  3-PH
CAPACITOR BANK
Article No. Description
Customer
Year WeekRev. AppdBy
YC1H423188-110 Datasheet for Series Reactor
Design Checked By Prepared By Sale Order No. Offer Ref.
VU NK 4202237450 0
Dwg. Approved By Issued By Dept. Year Week Format No. Rev.
1 1
Sheet
PGHV-Capacitor Division IHYC449002 Cont.
VK PPHVC 2024
2
1
Quality Power
8534178/2024/EEMRT-ENE51
46
APTRANSCO
CE PROJECTS STAMP
APTRANSCO
TYPE TEST VALIDITY
APTRANSCO
CT PT CVT
user
New Stamp
a
b
a
b
General Arrangement Drawing No.
Project
P CHANDRA REDDY & CO
Tolerance in Inductance
kVpeak
Class F(155°C)10 Class of Insulation
DATASHEET FOR SERIES REACTOR
11 As per IS 5553
12 Insulation level

4 Purpose Unbalance Protection
5 Location Outdoor
2 Maker's Type Designation
Outdoor Oil Cooled NCT Live Tank Single
Phase
3 Reference Standard  IS16227-1&2
DATASHEET FOR NEUTRAL CURRENT TRANSFORMER
1 Manufacturer's Name Kalpa Electrical Pvt Ltd.
8534178/2024/EEMRT-ENE51
48
APTRANSCO
CE PROJECTS STAMP
APTRANSCO
TYPE TEST VALIDITY
APTRANSCO
CT PT CVT
user
New Stamp